502934875 08/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2981473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	11/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIENA BIOTECH S.P.A.	
Street Address:	STRADA DEL PETRICCIO E BELRIGUARDO 35	
City:	SEINA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-53100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14373697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)596-0545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: IPdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. C/O GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111890-83840 (30846 US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ESTELLE J. TSEVDOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Estelle J. Tsevdos/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentIII-83840#page1.tif source=AssignmentIII-83840#page2.tif

PATENT 502934875 REEL: 033534 FRAME: 0340

to whom it may concern

Hans Hilpert, Roland Humm and Thomas Woltering, have been named as inventors of the

European Patent Application.No. 12152686.7 of January 26, 2012

filed jointly on behalf of:

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, Basel Switzerland and Siena Biotech S.p.A, Siena, Italy.

with the European Patent Office.

Hans Hilpert, Roland Humm and Thomas Woltering were employees of F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, Basel Switzerland at the time of the invention disclosed in the Patent Applications set forth above.

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG herewith confirms that

by operation of law and pursuant to an employment contract with Hans Hilpert, Roland
Humm and Thomas Woltering all of the inventors rights in the invention, including the rights to
file for patent protection and to claim priority, were assigned and transferred to F. Hoffmann-La
Roche AG before the filing date of the Patent Applications set forth above;

and that

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG in accordance with the terms for "Joint Inventions under the "Amended and Restated Research Collaboration Agreement between F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. and Siena Biotech S.p.A. of Feb/March 2009 subsequently assigned and transferred 50 % of its rights in the invention, including the rights to file for patent protection and to claim priority, before the filing date of the Patent Applications set forth above to Siena Biotech S.p.A.

Place, Date Basel, November 13, 2012 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Antonio Natoli Holder of procuration Susanne Amann Mandatory

Place, Date

SIDIA, 26th NOVEMBER 2012

Siena Biotech S.p.A.

HLESSANDRO PATPATIENT

REEL: 033534 FRAME: 0341

Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the overleaf signature of

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland), rendered by

Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Miss Susanne Amann, German citizen, residing in Heitersheim (Germany),

both duly entitled to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known.

B a s e I (Switzerland), this 7th (seventh) day of May 2014 (two thousand and fourteen).

Thegodal

CHRISTOPH NERTZ

BV 677/2014

DR.

PATENT

REEL: 033534 FRAME: 0342 RECORDED: 08/14/2014